failure to pay association assessments may result in the loss of an owner’s property through foreclosure.
Foreclosure may occur either as a result of a court action, known as judicial foreclosure, or without court action,
often referred to as nonjudicial foreclosure. For delinquent assessments or dues in excess of one thousand eight
hundred dollars ($1,800) or more than twelve (12) months delinquent, an association may use judicial or
nonjudicial foreclosure subject to the conditions set forth in Article 3 (commencing with Section 5700) of Chapter
8 of Part 5 of Division 4 of the Civil Code. Although approved, the updated collection policy will need to be